92 KOA Speer Electronics, Inc. •  199 Bolivar Drive  •  Bradford, PA 16701  •  USA  •  814-362-5536  •  Fax: 814-362-8883  •  www.koaspeer.com
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.                     12/21/16
r
e
s
is
t
o
r
s
TLR1E, 2A, TLRZ
metal plate chip type low resistance resistor
features
ordering information
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
T: Sn ±1%: 4 digits
±2%, ±5%: 3 digits
TLRZ: blank
All values less than 0.1Ω
(100m) are expressed in mΩ
with “L” as decimal
Ex: 1mΩ = 1L00
1E: 0.2W
2A: 1W
New Z1E: 10A
Z1J: 26A
Z2A: 31.6A
Z2B: 40A
TLR
TLRZ
TB: 7" pitch pressed
paper (TLRZ1E only)
TP: 7" 2mm pitch
punch paper
TD: 7" 4mm pitch
punch paper
TLR
Type Power
Rating
Nominal
Resistance
Resistance
Tolerance
Termination
Material Packaging
New Part # 1E TP 10L0 JT
For further information on packaging, please refer to Appendix A.
dimensions and construction
Cu
Ni Sn
Resistive
Element
Electrode
Ni Sn
Protective Bottom Coating
L
L
t
t
W
W
d
d
EU
• SMD type of small size, metal plate low
  resistance resistor for current detection
• Low height suitable for use of small equipment such
  as mobile phone
• High reliability and performance with T.C.R ±100×10-6/K
• Filletless products (The soldering part of this product is
  only a bottom electrode)
• Suitable for reflow soldering (Not suitable for
  flow soldering)
• Products meet EU RoHS requirements
• AEC-Q200 Qualified 0603 (1J), 0805 (2A), 1206 (2B)
Size
Code